

Rosita Mining Corporation Announces Issuance of Options

TORONTO, ON – August 2, 2016 – Rosita Mining Corporation ("Rosita" or the "Company") (TSX-V: RST) hereby announces that the Board of Directors of Rosita approved as of August 2, 2016, the grant of an aggregate of 3,400,000 stock options (the "Options") to eligible participants of the Company's stock option plan (the "Plan"). The Options are exercisable into common shares of the Company at an exercise price of \$0.11 each. The Options have a five-year term and vest immediately.

About Rosita Mining Corporation

Rosita is a junior mining and exploration resource company focused on growing shareholder value through the development of near-term mining projects and advancing accretive exploration opportunities.

Rosita and Calibre Mining Corp. hold a 65% and 35% interest respectively in the Rosita copper-gold-silver supergene/skarn/porphyry project in Nicaragua located 275 kilometres northeast of Managua.

For additional information, please visit our website at www.rositaminingcorp.com.

For further information, contact:

John Cook, President and CEO Telephone: +1 416 200 8073 Email: johncook@kos.net

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.